

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE
SOUTHWEST DIVISION (BEHALA)
255/257, D.P.S. ROAD, KOLKATA-33.

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Memo No. SWDI- **1699**

Dated- **21.10.2024**

Selected quotation in printed forms are invited for the following works from eligible firms as per particulars given below:

1.

Address of site of work & Nature of Work	Details of Works
Civil repairing work to construct Ladies Room at 1 st floor, Administrative Building of DRO, SWD, 255/257, D.P.S. Road, Kolkata.	Details in Estimate. (Annexure-1)

2. Eligibility of Contractor : All bonafide contractors/firms having experience in similar work.
3. Willing firms have to deposit valid Trade license, P.Tax, PAN, GST Certificate & ITR along with Credential.
4. Last date of submission of the quotation: At 15.00 hrs. on 28.10.2024
5. Quotation duly sealed should be deposited at the drop box physically which is kept in front of DRO, SWD (Behala) on or before 28.10.2024 by 15.00 hrs. and the same to be opened in presence of the Tender committee & willing quotationer.
6. The quotation will be opened on 29.10.2024 at 12.00 hrs. at DC, SWD Office, 255/257, D.P.S. Road, Kolkata-33.
7. Time allowed for completion of work : 08(Eight) days after the issuance of work order.
8. The intending firms should inspect the site before submitting the quotation on any working day during office hours for details of the work. They may contact with Building Maintenance Officer SWD before visiting the site.
9. Sealed quotation addressed to Deputy Commissioner of Police, South West Division (Behala), Kolkata, 255/257, D.P.S. Road, Kolkata-700033 and should be dropped in the box kept in front of DC, SWD Office or sealed quotation may be sent by Registered Post/Speed Post super scribing the envelope as "Quotation in response to Memo No. SWDI- **1699**.. Dt- **21.10.2024** so as to reach on or before the last date mentioned above.
10. Work will be started by 03(three) days after issuance of work order.
11. The work should be done as per specification attached in Annexure-I with the total satisfaction of the authority.
12. The Authority reserves the right to reject any Quotation without assigning any reason in this regard.
13. For any other information contact with ASI Pijush Kanti Dev (Mobile No. 9123922700) of SWD.


Deputy Commissioner of Police
South West Division (Behala)
Deputy Commissioner of Police
South West Division (Behala), Kolkata

ESTIMATE

Type of Works:- Civil Repairing work to construct Ladies Room at 1st Floor Administrative Building of DRO
SWD, 255/257, D. P. S. Road, Kolkata-700033

SL. No.	Location	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Page-10 Item-1	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. a) In ground floor including roof.	0.67	cum	447.00	300.33
2	Page-114 Item-1	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of painting at the contact surface of the frame excluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be corrected upto three decimals). (c) Sal : Siliguri.	0.05	cum	98112.00	5298.05
3	Page-117 Item-1	Panel shutters of door and window, as per design (each panel consisting of single plank without joint), including fitting and fixing the same in position but excluding the cost of hinge and other fittings. In ground floor. (In case of non-supply of single plank, penal rate of reduction of 20% will be made).....(iii) 35mm thick shutters with 19mm thick panel of size 30 to 45 Cm.(b) Sishu, Gamar, Champ, Badam, Bholra, Mogra, Hallak.	2.00	sqmtr	2948.00	5896.00
4	Page-140 Item-5	Iron butt hinges of approved quality fitted and fixed with steel screws, with ISI mark.(viii) 100mm. X 75mm. X 3.50mm.	4.00	each	66.00	264.00
5	Page-141 Item-8	Iron socket bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete. (e) 300mm long x 10mm dia bolt.	1.00	each	95.00	95.00
6	Page-141 Item-10	i) Iron hasp bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete (oxidised) with 16mm dia rod with centre bolt and round fitting.(c) 300mm long.	1.00	each	166.00	166.00
7	Page-142 Item-11	Iron pad bolt (lock) of approved quality rod and handle single cast. (ii) 200mm x 16mm dia rod 105mm x 3mm plate.	2.00	each	114.00	228.00
8	Page-14 Item-5	Brick work with 1st class bricks in lime and surki mortar (1:2) (1 lime putty/paste: 2 surki) lime to be slaked at site and the mortar to be prepared with such lime putty and first class surki made from kiln burnt bricks having its fineness modulus between 2 and 2.5 and which passes through B.S. sieve No 8 with correspondes to I.S sieve No 200 with considerable grinding and pugging it complete. a) In foundation and plinth	0.14	cum	5609.00	786.66
9	Page-189 Item-1	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including round off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] iii) with 1:6 cement mortar. (b) 15mm thk plaster	1.32	sqmtr	155.00	205.08
10	Page-204 Item-5	(b) Rendering the surface of walls and ceiling with white cement based wall putty of approved make and brand(1.5mm thick)	1.32	sqmtr	110.00	145.54

	Page-200 Item-1	Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	6.36	sqmtr	38.00	241.80
12	Page-196 Item-10	Acrylic Distemper to interior wall, ceiling with a coat of solvent based interior grade acrylic primer (as per manufacturer's specification) including cleaning and smoothening of surface. Two Coats	1.32	sqmtr	70.00	92.62
13	Page-200 Item-2	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary :(a) On timber or plastered surface :(iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	5.04	sqmtr	81.00	408.24
14	Page- 82 Item-19 (S & P)	Supplying, fitting and fixing best quality Indian make mirror 5.5 mm thick with silvering as per I.S.I. specifications supported on fibre glass frame of any colour, frame size 550 mm X 400 mm	1.00	each	613.00	613.00
15	Page-12 Item-13	Removal of rubbish, earth etc. from the working site and disposal of the same beyond the compound, in conformity with the Municipal / Corporation Rules for such disposal, loading into truck and cleaning the site in all respect as per direction of Engineer in charge.	5.30	cum	166.00	879.80
16	M.R.	Supply & Fixing tube light set Philips make (1x40)double	2.00	each	863.00	1726.00
17	M.R.	Supply & Fixing 600x600mm square false ceiling light set Philips make (1x28)double	2.00	each	1500.00	3000.00
18	M.R.	Wall mounted fan 12' dia	2.00	each	3000.00	6000.00
19	M.R.	SITC OF CEILING FAN SINGLE PHASE 70W	2.00	each	3200.00	6400.00
20	Page-E/6 Item-18a	Supply & Fixing Socket type fanregulator (Step type)(Brand approved by EIC)on existing Metal switch board with brakelite/perspex top cover by screw	2.00	each	373.00	746.00
21	Page-E/14 Item-1a	Distribution wiring in 1.1 KVsingle core stranded 'FR'PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (i) 2x22/0.3(1.5sqmm)+1 x22/0.3(1.5sqmm)ECC (from SPN DB to SB)	12.50	mtr	117.30	1466.25
22	Page-E/14 Item-2	Distributionwiringin1.1KVgrade2x22/0.3(1.5 sqmm)singlecore stranded 'FR'PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire...(b)Averagerun6mtr	3.00	points	795.00	2385.00
23	Page-E/15 Item-4	DistributionWiringin1.1KVgrade2x22/0.3(1.5 sqmm)singlecorestranded'FR'PVCinsulated& unsheathedcopper wire....(a) on board	2.00	points	77.00	154.00
Taxable Value						37497.36
Add 9% for CGST						3374.76
Add 9% for SGST						3374.76
Total with Tax						44246.89
Add 1% LW Cess						442.47
Final Total						44689.36
R/O (-)						0.36
SAY						44689.00

Rupees in words: Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Nine And Zero Paise Only

Technically Checked & Verified
by

Assistant Engineer
Kolkata Police Directorate
Govt. of West Bengal